

DUE DATE	ITEM	AMOUNT
January – May	Registration Fee (paid directly to Sportzsoft)	\$2.30
Billed directly by the OLA	OLA Minor Participant Registration Fee (billed once, regardless of sector)	\$32.00
	All Junior - Major clubs are OLA-billed for their Participant + Sportzsoft Fee	<u> </u>
	→ Major & Senior Teams (per team, non-refundable)	\$857.50
	→ Junior Teams (per team, non-refundable)	\$788.90
	OLA SAGM Levy (per minor association)	\$350.00
April 1	OMFLL U9 - U17 Team Entry Fee (per team)	\$382.00
•	Major Series Team Entry Fee	\$1,524.00
Forms available online	Senior "B" Team Entry Fee	\$1,309.00
* All team entry amounts	Senior "C" Team Entry Fee	\$768.00
include GameSheet Inc fees	Women's Major Series Team Entry Fee	\$480.00
	Junior "A" Team Entry Fee	\$1,369.00
	Junior "B" Team Entry Fee	\$1,209.00
	Junior "C" Team Entry Fee	\$841.00
June 1	Minor Box U9 – U22 Team Entry Fee (per team)	\$417.00
Forms available online	Minor Paperweight (U7) Team Entry Fee (per team)	\$220.00
	OWFL U11 - U15 Team Entry Fee (per team)	\$382.00
* All team entry amounts include GameSheet Inc fees	OWFL U19 - Senior Team Entry Fee (per team)	\$445.00
June 15	Minor Box OLA Festival Provincials Team Entry Fee (per team)	\$900.00
Forms available online	Minor Box U13, U15, U17 "A" Division Qualifiers Team Entry Fee (per team)	\$900.00
Torno aranasio omnio	→ Plus game fees; club is invoiced once the playing schedule is published	Ψ000.00
August – October	OLA AGM Levy (per minor association/junior/senior team)	\$50.00
Billed directly by the OLA	OLA Hall of Fame Levy (per association/junior/senior team)	\$100.00
bined directly by the OLA	OLA Rowan/Kuhlmann Bursary Levies (per minor association)	\$35.00
	Lacrosse Canada Player Levy (per registered minor box player)	\$15.00
	Lacrosse Canada Player Levy (per registered minor and men's field player)	\$15.00
	Lacrosse Canada Player Levy (per registered womens' field player)	\$15.00
	Lacrosse Canada Player Levy (per registered Sixes player)	\$15.00
	Lacrosse Canada Player Levy (per registered Major/Senior box team)	\$375.00
	Lacrosse Canada Player Levy (per registered Junior box team)	\$345.00
September 1	OJMFLL Team Entry Fee (per team)	\$526.00
Forms available online	OSMFLL Team Entry Fee (per team)	\$526.00
	SIXES "Fall Ball" Team Entry Fee (per team)	\$382.00
	LC Player Levy (per registered OJMFLL/OSMFLL player)	\$15.00
In-Season Discipline	OLA-Sanctioned Tournaments/Provincial Championships/Other Situations	
	→ The OLA Office will issue an invoice; payment is due within 10 days of red	ceipt
In-Season Events	Junior/Senior Regular Season & Playoffs	
	→ The OLA Office will issue an invoice; payment is due within 10 days of rec	ceipt

October 31st

OR8.06(a): No club or minor association shall be entitled to vote at an annual meeting unless its membership has been certified by the Directors and its bond, entry fee and any other obligations to the Corporation have been paid by October 31st. Nor shall any club or minor association be entitled to vote if it is under suspension or if it did not participate in the Corporation the previous season.